19 Grand Total $1,502,263 $736,762 -$765,502

EB-2015-0061
Filed: August 28, 2015

Exhibit 3: Operating Revenue
Page 60 of 65

ACCOUNT 4355: GAIN ON DISPOSITION OF UTILITY AND OTHER PROPERTY  1

The increase primarily relates to EPI’s successful disposition in 2013 of property in Tilbury which 2

previously accommodated the Tilbury Public Works Commission (prior to amalgamation of Chatham-3

Kent and the formation of CKH).   4

2013 ACTUAL RESULTS VERSUS 2014 ACTUAL RESULTS 5

EPI experienced an overall decrease in Other Revenue between the 2012 Actual results and the 2013 6

Actual results of $752,295 as shown in Table 3-64 below. 7

TABLE 3-64: 2013 ACTUAL RESULTS VS. 2014 ACTUAL RESULTS 8

 9

ACCOUNT 4305: REGULATORY DEBITS 10

As described above, Account 4305 represents the financial differences arising as a result of changes to 11

account depreciation and/or capitalization polices related to the implementation of Modified 12

International Financial Reporting Standards (“MIFRS”).  The variance of $1,075,315 ties to the 2014 13

depreciation and capitalization adjustments between CGAAP and MIFRS.   14

Line

No.
USoA USoA Description 2013 Act 2014 Act Variance

1 4235 Specific Service Charges $291,864 $311,708 $19,844

2 4225 Late Payment Charges $252,224 $312,004 $59,781

3 4082 Retail Services Revenues $45,160 $37,977 -$7,184

4 4084 Service Transaction Requests (STR) Revenues $1,194 $773 -$421

5 4086 SSS Administration Revenue $150,788 $151,936 $1,147

6 4090 Electric Services Incidental to Energy Sales $0 $0 $0

7 4205 Interdepartmental Rents $196,468 $200,760 $4,292

8 4210 Rent from Electric Property $164,701 $176,427 $11,726

9 4215 Other Utility Operating Income $0 $0 $0

10 4220 Other Electric Revenues $7,096 $6,020 -$1,076

11 4305 Regulatory Debits -$602,341 -$1,677,655 -$1,075,315

12 4325 Revenues from Merchandise $0 $0 $0

13 4355 Gain on Disposition of Utility and Other Property $180,353 $38,787 -$141,566

14 4360 Loss on Disposition of Utility and Other Property -$85,222 $0 $85,222

15 4375 Revenues from Non Rate-Regulated Utility Operations $44,202 $262,013 $217,811

16 4380 Expenses of Non Rate-Regulated Utility Operations -$27,034 -$50,155 -$23,121

17 4390 Miscellaneous Non-Operating Income $21,525 $16,007 -$5,519

18 4405 Interest and Dividend Income $95,784 $197,867 $102,083

19 Grand Total $736,762 -$15,533 -$752,295

EB-2015-0061
Filed: August 28, 2015

Exhibit 3: Operating Revenue
Page 61 of 65

ACCOUNT 4355: GAIN ON DISPOSITION OF UTILITY AND OTHER PROPERTY 1

The reduction of revenue in Account 4355 relates to the one-time nature of the 2013 Tilbury property 2

disposition.  The gains reflected in Account 4355 in 2014 are more reflective of a typical activity level.   3

ACCOUNT 4375: REVENUES FROM NON RATE REGULATED UTILITY OPERATIONS 4

Account 4375 increased by $217,811.  This primarily relates to the following non rate regulated 5

activities: 6

 EPI recognized $87,476 of CDM related revenue in 2014.  This is the result of finalizing activities 7

[…]

EPI anticipates experiencing an overall increase in Other Revenue between the 2014 Actual results and 17

the 2015 Bridge Year of $107,186 as shown in Table 3-65 below. 18

EB-2015-0061
Filed: August 28, 2015

Exhibit 3: Operating Revenue
Page 62 of 65

TABLE 3-65: 2014 ACTUAL RESULTS VS. 2015 BRIDGE YEAR 1

 2

ACCOUNT 4205: INTERDEPARTMENTAL RENTS 3

As described in Exhibit 1, on January 1, 2015, the employees and related assets of Entegrus Services Inc. 4

(“ESI”) were transferred to EPI.  Previously, ESI was an unregulated affiliate which provided customer 5

service and administrative support to EPI.  The reduction in Account 4205 relates to the 6

interdepartmental rent previously received from ESI for space rented in EPI’s head office at 320 Queen 7

Street, Chatham.   8

ACCOUNT 4305: REGULATORY DEBITS 9

As described above, Account 4305 represents the financial differences arising as a result of changes to 10

account depreciation and/or capitalization polices related to the implementation of MIFRS.  The 11

variance of $372,221 ties to the 2015 depreciation and capitalization adjustments between CGAAP and 12

MIFRS 13

  14

Line

No.
USoA USoA Description 2014 Act 2015 BY Variance

1 4235 Specific Service Charges $311,708 $322,188 $10,480

2 4225 Late Payment Charges $312,004 $250,000 -$62,004

3 4082 Retail Services Revenues $37,977 $37,877 -$100

4 4084 Service Transaction Requests (STR) Revenues $773 $1,492 $719

5 4086 SSS Administration Revenue $151,936 $154,974 $3,039

6 4090 Electric Services Incidental to Energy Sales $0 $0 $0

7 4205 Interdepartmental Rents $200,760 $49,072 -$151,688

8 4210 Rent from Electric Property $176,427 $179,760 $3,333

9 4215 Other Utility Operating Income $0 $0 $0

10 4220 Other Electric Revenues $6,020 $6,208 $188

11 4305 Regulatory Debits -$1,677,655 -$1,305,434 $372,221

12 4325 Revenues from Merchandise $0 $0 $0

13 4355 Gain on Disposition of Utility and Other Property $38,787 $50,000 $11,214

14 4360 Loss on Disposition of Utility and Other Property $0 $0 $0

15 4375 Revenues from Non Rate-Regulated Utility Operations $262,013 $198,992 -$63,021

16 4380 Expenses of Non Rate-Regulated Utility Operations -$50,155 -$35,000 $15,155

17 4390 Miscellaneous Non-Operating Income $16,007 $30,000 $13,993

18 4405 Interest and Dividend Income $197,867 $100,000 -$97,867

19 Grand Total -$15,533 $40,128 $55,661

EB-2015-0061
Filed: August 28, 2015

Exhibit 3: Operating Revenue
Page 63 of 65

ACCOUNT 4405: INTEREST AND DIVIDEND INCOME 1

The anticipated decrease in 2015 is due to the one-time tax adjustment interest in 2014, as described 2

above.   3

2015 BRIDGE YEAR VERSUS 2016 TEST YEAR 4

EPI anticipates an overall increase in Other Revenue between the 2015 Bridge Year and the 2016 Test 5

Year of $1,319,349, as shown in Table 3-66 below. 6

TABLE 3-66: 2015 BRIDGE YEAR VS. 2016 TEST YEAR 7

 8

ACCOUNT 4305: REGULATORY DEBITS 9

EPI has submitted the current application on a MIFRS basis, as consistent with the Board’s direction.  10